
KIXX MEDIA PRIVATE LIMITED  

List of creditors (as per information available) as on 07.12.2023 

(Insolvency Commencement Date: 09.11.2023) 

S. 

No. 

Name of 

Creditor 

Address Amount 

Claimed 

(Rs) 

Amount 

Admitted 

(Rs) 

Security 

Interest, if 

any in 

respect of 

such claim 

(in Rupees) 

1  BANYAN 

TREE 

NATURAL 

PRODUCTS 

PRIVATE 

LIMITED 

Plot 

No.174, 

Phase-I, 

Udyog 

Vihar, 

Gurgaon, 

Haryana - 

122016 

1,54,72,572/

- 

Rs. 1,54,72,572/-* 

(The amount of claim 

submitted by the 

Financial Creditor 

Provisionally 

admitted due to want 

of information, 

therefore the claim 

amount may change 

basis the receipt of 

revised claim 

form/additional 

information as sought 

by the IRP) 

N.A.     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Applicant 

Sunil Kumar 

Interim Resolution Professional  

For Kixx Media Private Limited 

D-740, Mandir Marg, Opposite  EOW 

Office, New Delhi- 110001 

Mob: +91-9871722876 

Email Id: cirp.kixxmedia@gmail.com 
 

 

mailto:cirp.kixxmedia@gmail.com

